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Environmental Protection & Compliance Division 
Compliance Programs Group 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 
P.O. Box 1663, MS M969 

Los Alamos, NM 87545 
505-667-2211

Symbol: EPC-DO: 23-374 
LA-UR: 23-33153 

Locates: N/A 
Date: November 30, 2023 

Mr. Robert A. Gallegos 
National Security Missions 
Los Alamos Field Office, A316 
National Nuclear Security Administration 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 

Subject: Completion of the 2022 Toxic Chemical Release Inventory Summary Report for Los 
Alamos National Laboratory 

Dear Mr. Gallegos: 

Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) completed the 2022 Toxic Chemical Release Inventory 
Summary Report. This report provides a description of the evaluation of EPCRA Section 313 chemical 
use and threshold determinations for LANL for 2022, as well as provides background information about 
data included on the Form R reports. The summary report can be found online at: 

http://permalink.lanl.gov/object/tr?what=info:lanl-repo/lareport/LA-UR-23-33153 

If you would like a hard copy of the summary report or if you have any questions or comments regarding 
the information provided in the report, please contact Walt Whetham at (505) 695-8056. 

Sincerely, 

 
 

Sarah S. Holcomb 
Acting Group Leader  

Attachment(s): None 

Copy: Theodore A. Wyka, NA-LA, theodore.wyka@nnsa.doe.gov  
Karen E. Armijo, NA-LA, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov 
Robert A. Gallegos, NA-LA, robert.gallegos@nnsa.doe.gov 
Silas DeRoma, NA-LA, silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov 
Stephen Jochem, NA-LA, stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov 
Michael Mikolanis, EM-LA, michael.mikolanis@em.doe.gov 
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Hai Shen, EM-LA, hai.shen@em.doe.gov 
S. Elizabeth Gilbertson, EM-LA, sarah.gilbertson@em.doe.gov 
John H. Evans, EM-LA, john.h.evans@em.doe.gov 
Kelly J. Beierschmitt, Triad, DDOPS, beierschmitt@lanl.gov 
James P. Johnson, Triad, DDOPS, jpj@lanl.gov 

  Steven A. Coleman, Triad, ALDESHQ, scoleman@lanl.gov  
Jennifer E. Payne, Triad, ALDESHQ, jpayne@lanl.gov  
Jeannette T. Hyatt, Triad, EWP, jhyatt@lanl.gov 
Steven L. Story, Triad, EPC-DO, story@lanl.gov  
Deepika Saikrishnan, Triad, EPC-DO, deepika@lanl.gov 
Marjorie B. Stockton, Triad, EPC-CP, mstockton@lanl.gov 
Walter W. Whetham, Triad, EPC-CP, walt@lanl.gov 
Christopher C. Stoneback, Triad, GC-ESH, stoneback@lanl.gov  
Taylor A. Valdez, Triad, PCIP-DO, tvaldez@lanl.gov 
William Alexander, N3B, william.alexander@em-la.doe.gov 
Robert Edwards III, N3B, robert.edwards@em-la.doe.gov 
Dana Lindsay, N3B, dana.lindsay@em-la.doe.gov 
Erik Loechell, N3B, erik.loechell@em-la.doe.gov 
Christian Maupin, N3B, christian.maupin@em-la.doe.gov 
Bradley Smith, N3B,  bradley.smith@em-la.doe.gov 
Jeffrey Stevens, N3B, jeffrey.stevens@em-la.doe.gov 
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